

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
TUESDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE B S BHANUMATHI

IA No. 1 OF 2024

IN

CRP NO: 717 OF 2024



Between:

MajjiShanmuk Reddy, S/o.VenkataRamana Reddy, Hindu, aged about 33 yrs,
Occ Indian ArmyEmployee, R/o.YerusuVari Street, Kakinada, East Godavari
Dist.

Petitioner/Petitioner

AND

Smt.MajjiDurgaMahalakshmi, W/o Shanmuk Reddy, Hindu, aged about 32
yrs, R/o.D.No.9-198/1, Gopi Krishna Colony, Toorangi, Kakinada, E.G.Dist.

Respondent/Respondent

Petition under Section 151 of CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the memorandum of grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant stay of all further proceedings in H.M.O.P.No. 352 of 2022 on the file of I Addl Senior Civil Judge, Kakinada, Pending disposal of CRP No. 717 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the memorandum of grounds filed in support thereof and the orders of the High Court dated 28.03.2024, 19.04.2024 & 19.09.2024 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of **Sri G L NAGESWAR RAO**, Advocate for the Petitioner, the Court made the following;

ORDER

"Post on 26.11.2024.

Interim order granted earlier in CRP No.717 of 2024 is extended till then."

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- A. VIJAYA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Addl Senior Civil Judge, Kakinada.
2. One CC to SRI. G L NAGESWAR RAO Advocate [OPUC]
3. One Spare Copy.

HIGH COURT

BSB,J

DATED:05/11/2024

POST ON 26.11.2024

**IA No. 1 OF 2024
IN
CRP NO: 717 OF 2024**

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

